${\it SUPPLEMENT}$ to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Wednesday 3rd April, 2013

S.I. No.16

[Legal Notice No. 31]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (LN. 43 of 1978)

DELEGATION OF POWERS (TEACHERS SERVICE COMMISSION) ORDER 2013

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon the Teacher Service Commission by section 116B(2) of the Constitution, the Teaching Service Commission hereby delegates the powers vested on it by subsection (1) to the following post holders –

- (1) Chief Education Officer of the Western Province Education Authority;
- (2) Chief Education Officer of the Makira Ulawa Province Education Authority;
- (3) Director of Education, South Sea Evangelical Church Education Authority;
- (4) Education Secretary, Archdiocese of Honiara Education Authority

Such powers will only be exercised in matters concerning the following functions in accordance with the Teaching Services Handbook procedures –

- (a) confirmation of the appointments of teachers;
- (b) probations;
- (c) trial promotions;
- (d) responsibility positions;
- (e) disciplinary actions;
- (f) termination of employment of teachers

The delegated powers are to be exercised only by the substantive holders of each post.

This Order is to be effective from the date of its publication in the Gazette.

MADE AT HONIARA on this twentieth-eighth day of March, 2013.

CHAIRMAN
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Public Service Commission.